September I ,  1926, a t  a cash compensation oTone hundred dollars ($100). (Oc-
tober 5 ,  1926) 

Balser, J. E., Animal Keeper in the Research Laboratory, in the College of 
Medicine, for one year beginning September I ,  1926, subject to the rules of the 
Civil Service Commission, a t  a cash compensation of one thousand three hundred 
twenty dollars ($1320). (September 24, 1926)

Barnes, Sarah N., Assistant in Pediatrics, for three months beginning Septem- 
ber 15,1926, a t  a cash compensation of four hundred fifty dollars ($450) (Septem-
ber 22, 1926) 

Barr, H. L., Assistant in Botany, on one-fourth time, for ten months be-

[...]

beginning September I,  1926, a t  a cash compensation of five hundred dollars 
$500): This supersedes his previous appointment. (September 27, 1926) 

Birch, C. L., Instructor in Medicine, on three-fourths time, for eight months 
bepinning January I ,  1927, a t  a cash compensation of one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1200). This supersedes his previous appointment. (October 5,  1926)

Bloch, R. G., Instructor in Surgery, for eleven months beginning October I ,  
1926, without salary.* (October 15, 1926)

Bloschki, E. R., Student Assistant in Military Science, for ten months be-

[...]

ginning September I ,  1926, a t  a cash compensation of one hundred dollars (firm).
(October 5, 1926)

Breeding, George, Animal Keeper in the Research Laboratory, in the College 
of Medicine, for one year beginning September I, 1926, subject to the rules of the 
Civil Service Commission, a t  a cash compensation of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1500). (September ?4, 1926)

Brown, H. N., Assistant in Pediatrics for eleven months beginning October 
I, 1926, without salary. (October 2, 19161 

Browning, Eugene, Assistant in Chemistry, on one-fourth time, for ten 
months beginning September I,  1926, a t  a cash compensation of three hundred

[...]

DeTurk, Lucia, Assistant in Romance Languages, on three-fourths time, for 
five months beginning September I ,  1926, and on one-half time, for five months 

'Apmintments made by the Provost. 

beginning February I ,  1927, at a cash compensation of nine hundred seventy-five 
dollars ($975). This s u r s e d e s  her previous appointment. (October 2, 1926)

Dobry, Elizabeth, echnician in Ophthalmology, on one-half time, for one 
year beginning September I,  1926, a t  a cash compensation of six hundred fifty 
dollars (%650).* (October 13, 1926)

[...]

ginning October I,  1926, a t  a cash compensation of four hundred sixty dollars and 
thirteen cents ($460.13)? (October 18, 1926)

FOSS,Valborg, Technician in Pathology and Bacteriology, for one year be- 
ginning September I,  1926, at a cash compensation of one thousand three hundred 
twenty dollars ($1320). This sqpersedes her previous appointment. (September 
25,19261

Frank, Elizabeth, Dispensary Clerk in the CoIlege of Medicine, for one year 
beginning September I ,  1926, subject tc the rules of the Civil Service Commission, 
a t  a cash compensation of nine hundred dollars ($900).

[...]

beginning September I, 1926, a t  a cash compensation of one thousand one hun- 
dred dollars ($1100). (October 6, 1926)

Herrick, W. C., Assistant in Classics, on full time, for five months beginning 
September I ,  1926, and on one-half time, for five months beginning February I ,  
1927, a t  a cash compensation of one thousand fifty dollars ($1050). This super- 
sedes his previous appointment. (October 2, 1926) 

Hickey, A. U., Student Assistant in Military Science, for ten months be- 
pinnina Seutember I .  1926. a t  a cash compensation of one hundred dollars ($100)..I - ~ . 
(Octoar  i,1926)

[...]

one hundred ninety dollars ($19)  a month. (October 9, 1926) 

Hyler, Frances W.,Stenographer in Agricultural Education, on one-half 
time, for nine and one-half months beginning September 15, 1926, subject to the 
rules of the Civil Service Commission, a t  a cash compensation of four hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($475). (September 24, 1926)

Inman, R. F., Assistant in Physiology, in the College of Medicine, on one- 
half time, for eight months beginning October I, 1926, a t  a cash compensation of 
six hundred dollars ($600).9 (October 18, 1926) 

Ireland, C. E., Assistant in Physics, on one-half time, for ten months be-